Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Skill Development Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Release of funds under CSS--"Skill Strengthening Industrial Value Enhancement (STRIVE)" for the financial year 2022-23-Sanction of advance drawal thereof.

Government Order No: 24 -JK(DSD) of 2023
Dated: 66 -03- 2023.

Sanction is accorded to advance drawal of Rs. 247.44 lakhs (Rupees Two Crore Forty Forty under CSS-"Skill Seven Lakh Four Thousand Only) Strengthening Industrial Value Enhancement (STRIVE)" by Accounts Officer, Directorate of Skill Development, JKUT, Jammu/Srinagar.

The advance drawal of funds is subject to following conditions:-

- Ι. The amount shall be utilized after observing all the required codal formalities.
- Accounts Officer, Directorate of Skill Development J&K shall vouchsafe the funds and 11. shall ensure that expenditure shall be booked only on the activities which are admissible as per the guidelines of the Scheme.
- The amount shall be credited to the SNA account opened for the Scheme and shall be III. utilized as per the procedure issued by Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, GoI vide O.M No. F.No. 1(13)/PFMS/2020 dated 23-03-2021 updated from time to time.
- IV. No diversion of amount shall be allowed under any circumstances.
- UC/Red account shall be furnished to the concerned quarters in time. V
- VI. The expenditure should be made on PFMS Portal strictly as per guidelines of the Scheme and the conditions laid down in the sanction letter of Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, Government of India.

The expenditure on this account shall be debitable to:

Demand No.	34	Youth Services & Technical Education
Major Head	2203	Technical Education
Sub Major Head	00	NA
Minor Head	112	Engineering/Technical Colleges & Institutes
Group Head	0031	Centrally Sponsored Scheme
Sub-Head	1551	Engineering/Technical Colleges & Institutes
Detailed Head	028	GIA

This issue with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide U.O No. 196459-FD-Reso/15/2022-03-FD/395 dated 02-03-2023

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/=

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS Principal Secretary to J&K Government Dated: 56 -03-2023

No. DSD-Acct/12/2021-02-SDD

Copy to the:-

- 1. Administrative Secretary, Finance Department.
- 2. Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Director, Skill Development J&K, Jammu.
 Director, Archives & Archeology J&K, Jammu
- 6. Joint Director (E&S), Skill Development Department.
- 7. Treasury Officer Moving Treasury, Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Skill Development Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 9. Government Order File.
- 10. I/C website.

(Yasir Sharief) Financial Advisor, Skill Development Department